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                NJCAA Region I Cross Country Championships 
                   Hosted by Glendale Community College 
         Glendale Heroes Regional Park, Glendale, AZ - 10/28/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Men 8K Run Div I 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  3073 Abraham Valenzuela        FR Pima               25:14.2  5:05  
    2    2  2995 Julian Campos             SO Central Arizona    25:51.8  5:13  
    3    3  2997 Samuel Gilson             FR Central Arizona    26:01.4  5:15  
    4    4  3070 Declan Jorgenson          FR Pima               26:21.0  5:19  
    5    5  2996 Jorge Corona              SO Central Arizona    26:25.1  5:19  
    6    6  3000 Asante Maez               SO Central Arizona    26:25.5  5:19  
    7    7  3069 Hall Griffith             FR Pima               26:42.7  5:23  
    8    8  3072 Jace Schaub               FR Pima               26:51.1  5:25  
    9    9  2999 Thomas MacAskill          FR Central Arizona    27:12.6  5:29  
   10   10  3074 Justin Vandeberg          SO Pima               27:17.3  5:30  
   11   11  3068 Russell Bauer-Woodman     SO Pima               27:25.9  5:32  
   12   12  3071 Louis Madrigal-Diaz       FR Pima               27:49.2  5:36  
   13   13  2998 Seth Leslie               FR Central Arizona    28:05.0  5:39  
   14   14  2994 Justice Bojorquez         FR Central Arizona    28:51.0  5:49  
 
 
 
                       Men 8K Run Div I Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    25  Central Arizona             (  26:23.3  2:11:56.4   1:20.8) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2995 Julian Campos          SO   25:51.8 
  2      3   2997 Samuel Gilson          FR   26:01.4 
  3      5   2996 Jorge Corona           SO   26:25.1 
  4      6   3000 Asante Maez            SO   26:25.5 
  5      9   2999 Thomas MacAskill       FR   27:12.6 
  6   ( 13)  2998 Seth Leslie            FR   28:05.0 
  7   ( 14)  2994 Justice Bojorquez      FR   28:51.0 
 
  2.    30  Pima CC                     (  26:29.3  2:12:26.3   2:03.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1   3073 Abraham Valenzuela     FR   25:14.2 
  2      4   3070 Declan Jorgenson       FR   26:21.0 
  3      7   3069 Hall Griffith          FR   26:42.7 
  4      8   3072 Jace Schaub            FR   26:51.1 
  5     10   3074 Justin Vandeberg       SO   27:17.3 
  6   ( 11)  3068 Russell Bauer-Woodman  SO   27:25.9 
  7   ( 12)  3071 Louis Madrigal-Diaz    FR   27:49.2 
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                NJCAA Region I Cross Country Championships 
                   Hosted by Glendale Community College 
         Glendale Heroes Regional Park, Glendale, AZ - 10/28/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Men 8K Run Div II 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  3035 Jorge Trujillo            FR Mesa               25:59.5  5:14  
    2    2  3031 Greyson Akers             SO Mesa               26:04.8  5:15  
    3    3  3050 Jaxon Zimmerman           FR Paradise Valley    26:09.9  5:16  
    4    4  3046 Nathan Pestka             SO Paradise Valley    26:16.4  5:18  
    5    5  3045 Jason Lundgren            SO Paradise Valley    26:19.5  5:18  
    6    6  3049 Kelvin Walker             FR Paradise Valley    26:24.4  5:19  
    7    7  3047 Peyton Schneider          FR Paradise Valley    26:26.5  5:20  
    8    8  3044 Jackson Bland             FR Paradise Valley    26:30.7  5:20  
    9    9  3034 Austin Rueff              FR Mesa               26:37.6  5:22  
   10   10  3033 Joshua Lumpkin            SO Mesa               26:43.7  5:23  
   11   11  3008 Ryan Hatch                FR Coconino           26:45.2  5:23  
   12   12  3048 Richard Villegas          SO Paradise Valley    26:49.1  5:24  
   13   13  3032 Samuel Green              FR Mesa               26:49.5  5:24  
   14   14  3037 Wyatt Williams            SO Mesa               26:59.4  5:26  
   15   15  3010 Kevin Pawesiema Jr        SO Coconino           27:29.9  5:32  
   16   16  3036 Sammy Vanalstine          SO Mesa               28:12.4  5:41  
   17   17  3013 Kyler Williams            FR Coconino           28:33.1  5:45  
   18   18  3007 Tanner Dugi               FR Coconino           29:00.5  5:51  
   19   19  3056 Pedro Gomez               FR Phoenix College    29:18.7  5:54  
   20   20  3057 Alfonso Hernandez         FR Phoenix College    29:27.1  5:56  
   21   21  3011 Taylor Taliman            FR Coconino           29:34.5  5:57  
   22   22  3060 Matthew Sagaste           FR Phoenix College    30:09.9  6:05  
   23       3022 Heri Sinawivi             FR Glendale           30:35.4  6:10  
   24   23  3061 Damian Tavena             FR Phoenix College    30:49.5  6:13  
   25       3080 Shaunanthony Pashano      SO Tohono O'odham     31:19.1  6:19  
   26   24  3009 Ladainian Morris          FR Coconino           31:31.8  6:21  
   27   25  3058 Anthony Mendez            FR Phoenix College    31:38.3  6:22  
   28       3081 Jarren Tenakhongva        FR Tohono O'odham     31:45.1  6:24  
   29       3021 Jacob Bobian              FR Glendale           31:57.5  6:26  
   30       3018 Robert Rivera             FR Estrella Mountai   33:26.0  6:44  
   31   26  3059 Carlos Robledo            FR Phoenix College    33:52.6  6:49  
   32       3078 Landen Goseyun            FR Tohono O'odham     33:59.3  6:51  
   33   27  3012 Hayden Williams           FR Coconino           34:31.8  6:57  
   34       3079 Isaiah Pashano            FR Tohono O'odham     34:39.0  6:59  
   35       3016 Karn Deol                 FR Estrella Mountai   36:44.2  7:24  
   36       3017 Davin Lavery              FR Estrella Mountai   36:45.9  7:24  
   37       3019 Michael Velazquez         FR Estrella Mountai   39:39.9  7:59  
   38       3023 Jose Zaragoza             FR Glendale           43:15.6  8:43  
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                NJCAA Region I Cross Country Championships 
                   Hosted by Glendale Community College 
         Glendale Heroes Regional Park, Glendale, AZ - 10/28/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                       Men 8K Run Div II Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    25  Paradise Valley             (  26:19.4  2:11:36.7   0:16.6) 
========================================== 
  1      3   3050 Jaxon Zimmerman        FR   26:09.9 
  2      4   3046 Nathan Pestka          SO   26:16.4 
  3      5   3045 Jason Lundgren         SO   26:19.5 
  4      6   3049 Kelvin Walker          FR   26:24.4 
  5      7   3047 Peyton Schneider       FR   26:26.5 
  6   (  8)  3044 Jackson Bland          FR   26:30.7 
  7   ( 12)  3048 Richard Villegas       SO   26:49.1 
 
  2.    35  Mesa CC                     (  26:27.1  2:12:15.1   0:50.0) 
========================================== 
  1      1   3035 Jorge Trujillo         FR   25:59.5 
  2      2   3031 Greyson Akers          SO   26:04.8 
  3      9   3034 Austin Rueff           FR   26:37.6 
  4     10   3033 Joshua Lumpkin         SO   26:43.7 
  5     13   3032 Samuel Green           FR   26:49.5 
  6   ( 14)  3037 Wyatt Williams         SO   26:59.4 
  7   ( 16)  3036 Sammy Vanalstine       SO   28:12.4 
 
  3.    82  Coconino CC                 (  28:16.7  2:21:23.2   2:49.3) 
========================================== 
  1     11   3008 Ryan Hatch             FR   26:45.2 
  2     15   3010 Kevin Pawesiema Jr     SO   27:29.9 
  3     17   3013 Kyler Williams         FR   28:33.1 
  4     18   3007 Tanner Dugi            FR   29:00.5 
  5     21   3011 Taylor Taliman         FR   29:34.5 
  6   ( 24)  3009 Ladainian Morris       FR   31:31.8 
  7   ( 27)  3012 Hayden Williams        FR   34:31.8 
 
  4.   109  Phoenix College             (  30:16.7  2:31:23.5   2:19.6) 
========================================== 
  1     19   3056 Pedro Gomez            FR   29:18.7 
  2     20   3057 Alfonso Hernandez      FR   29:27.1 
  3     22   3060 Matthew Sagaste        FR   30:09.9 
  4     23   3061 Damian Tavena          FR   30:49.5 
  5     25   3058 Anthony Mendez         FR   31:38.3 
  6   ( 26)  3059 Carlos Robledo         FR   33:52.6 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Glendale CC                 
          3022 Heri Sinawivi FR,  3021 Jacob Bobian FR,  3023 Jose Zaragoza FR 
 
Tohono O'odham CC           
          3080 Shaunanthony Pashano SO,  3081 Jarren Tenakhongva FR,  3078 Landen Goseyun 
FR,  3079 Isaiah Pashano FR 
 
Estrella Mountain CC        
          3018 Robert Rivera FR,  3016 Karn Deol FR,  3017 Davin Lavery FR,  3019 Michael 
Velazquez FR 
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                NJCAA Region I Cross Country Championships 
                   Hosted by Glendale Community College 
         Glendale Heroes Regional Park, Glendale, AZ - 10/28/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Women 5K Run Div I 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2990 Temyra Bia                FR Central Arizona    19:46.8  6:22  
    2    2  2991 Alexis Fisher             FR Central Arizona    20:01.4  6:27  
    3    3  1537 Alesyia Barlow            FR Central Arizona    20:12.2  6:31  
    4    4  2992 Brianna Samuels           SO Central Arizona    20:29.3  6:36  
    5    5  2993 Jessica Viera             FR Central Arizona    20:39.0  6:39  
    6    6  3063 Mariah Cruz               FR Pima               21:04.7  6:48  
    7    7  3065 Alyssa Perez              FR Pima               21:15.7  6:51  
    8    8  3066 Linda Rivero              FR Pima               21:35.8  6:58  
    9    9  3064 Reatta Danhof             FR Pima               21:36.9  6:58  
   10   10  3062 Sara Bredenkamp           FR Pima               21:45.5  7:01  
   11   11  3067 Iyannah Tolliver          SO Pima               25:54.1  8:21  
 
 
                      Women 5K Run Div I Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    15  Central Arizona             (  20:13.8  1:41:08.7   0:52.2) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2990 Temyra Bia             FR   19:46.8 
  2      2   2991 Alexis Fisher          FR   20:01.4 
  3      3   1537 Alesyia Barlow         FR   20:12.2 
  4      4   2992 Brianna Samuels        SO   20:29.3 
  5      5   2993 Jessica Viera          FR   20:39.0 
 
  2.    40  Pima CC                     (  21:27.8  1:47:18.6   0:40.8) 
========================================== 
  1      6   3063 Mariah Cruz            FR   21:04.7 
  2      7   3065 Alyssa Perez           FR   21:15.7 
  3      8   3066 Linda Rivero           FR   21:35.8 
  4      9   3064 Reatta Danhof          FR   21:36.9 
  5     10   3062 Sara Bredenkamp        FR   21:45.5 
  6   ( 11)  3067 Iyannah Tolliver       SO   25:54.1 
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                NJCAA Region I Cross Country Championships 
                   Hosted by Glendale Community College 
         Glendale Heroes Regional Park, Glendale, AZ - 10/28/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Women 5K Run Div II 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  3024 Carmella Baldwin          FR Mesa               19:00.7  6:08  
    2    2  3042 Jazmin Estrada            SO Paradise Valley    19:14.7  6:12  
    3    3  3041 Keira Damron              FR Paradise Valley    19:25.0  6:15  
    4    4  3029 Regina Raimo              FR Mesa               19:56.9  6:26  
    5       3020 Nicole Novara             FR Glendale           20:34.7  6:38  
    6    5  3038 Mackenzie Bethancourt     FR Paradise Valley    20:36.3  6:38  
    7    6  3025 Kendra Guest              FR Mesa               20:41.4  6:40  
    8    7  3040 Olivia Coulston           FR Paradise Valley    20:43.6  6:41  
    9    8  3028 Danna Martinez Porras     FR Mesa               20:44.7  6:41  
   10    9  3027 Lauren Kazaroff           FR Mesa               21:12.4  6:50  
   11   10  3039 Rachael Bethancourt       FR Paradise Valley    21:15.1  6:51  
   12       3051 Fernanda Hernandez        FR Phoenix College    21:28.4  6:55  
   13   11  3005 Amber Woody               FR Coconino           21:50.9  7:02  
   14   12  3002 Breana Biggambler         SO Coconino           22:07.0  7:08  
   15   13  3003 Sierra Manygoats          FR Coconino           23:13.9  7:29  
   16       3077 Shenelle Zeena            SO Tohono O'odham     23:19.4  7:31  
   17       3075 Raven Alvarez             FR Tohono O'odham     24:01.6  7:44  
   18       3054 Sofia Miranda             FR Phoenix College    24:54.4  8:01  
   19   14  3006 Talya Yazzie              FR Coconino           24:55.8  8:02  
   20       3015 Madisyn Yazzie            FR Estrella Mountai   25:06.6  8:05  
   21   15  3001 Ryanna Begay              FR Coconino           25:38.8  8:16  
   22   16  3004 Janelle Stone             FR Coconino           27:32.0  8:52  
   23       3014 Milayna Denetdale         FR Estrella Mountai   34:29.0 11:06  
   24       3052 Maria Hernandez           FR Phoenix College    39:00.1 12:34  
 
 
                      Women 5K Run Div II Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    27  Paradise Valley             (  20:15.0  1:41:14.7   2:00.4) 
========================================== 
  1      2   3042 Jazmin Estrada         SO   19:14.7 
  2      3   3041 Keira Damron           FR   19:25.0 
  3      5   3038 Mackenzie Bethancourt  FR   20:36.3 
  4      7   3040 Olivia Coulston        FR   20:43.6 
  5     10   3039 Rachael Bethancourt    FR   21:15.1 
 
  2.    28  Mesa CC                     (  20:19.3  1:41:36.1   2:11.7) 
========================================== 
  1      1   3024 Carmella Baldwin       FR   19:00.7 
  2      4   3029 Regina Raimo           FR   19:56.9 
  3      6   3025 Kendra Guest           FR   20:41.4 
  4      8   3028 Danna Martinez Porras  FR   20:44.7 
  5      9   3027 Lauren Kazaroff        FR   21:12.4 
 
  3.    65  Coconino CC                 (  23:33.3  1:57:46.4   3:47.9) 
========================================== 
  1     11   3005 Amber Woody            FR   21:50.9 
  2     12   3002 Breana Biggambler      SO   22:07.0 
  3     13   3003 Sierra Manygoats       FR   23:13.9 
  4     14   3006 Talya Yazzie           FR   24:55.8 
  5     15   3001 Ryanna Begay           FR   25:38.8 
  6   ( 16)  3004 Janelle Stone          FR   27:32.0 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Glendale CC                 
          3020 Nicole Novara FR 
 
Phoenix College             
          3051 Fernanda Hernandez FR,  3054 Sofia Miranda FR,  3052 Maria Hernandez FR 
 
Tohono O'odham CC           
          3077 Shenelle Zeena SO,  3075 Raven Alvarez FR 
 
Estrella Mountain CC        
          3015 Madisyn Yazzie FR,  3014 Milayna Denetdale FR 
 


